

HOUSING DEVELOPMENT FINANCE CORPORATION LIMITED www.hdfc.com

Ref. No. SE/2019-20/338

February 28, 2020

BSE Limited P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001. National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, Block G, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East) Mumbai 400 051.

Kind Attn: - Sr. General Manager
DCS - Listing Department

Kind Attn: Head - Listing

Dear Sirs,

Sub: <u>Intimation under the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)</u>
Regulations, 2015 (Listing Regulations).

Please find enclosed herewith copies of newspaper clippings containing the notice related to loss of share certificate published on February 28, 2020, by the Corporation.

The said newspaper clippings are also available on website of the Corporation, www.hdfc.com

This is for your information and record.

Thank you,

Yours faithfully,

Ajay Agarwal Company Secretary

For Housing Development Finance Corporation Limited

Marcal Com

Encl: a/a

THE FREE PRESSJOURNAL

www.freepressjournal in MUMBAI | FRIDAY | FEBRUARY 28, 2020

NOTICE OF LOSS OF SHARE CERTIFICATES

WITH YOU RIGHT THROUGH

HOUSING DEVELOPMENT FINANCE CORPORATION LIMITED

Registered Office: Ramon House, H. T. Parekh Marg. 169, Backbay Reclamation, Churchgate, Mumbai 400 026. Investor Services Department: Ramon House, 5th Floor, H. T. Parekh Marg, 169, Backbay Reclamation, Churchgate, Mumbai 400 020. Email: investorcare@hdfc.com CIN: L70100MH1977PLC019916

Housing Development Finance Corporation Limited (HDFC) has received a request along with an appropriate indemnity and affidavit for issue of duplicate share certificate in lieu of original share certificate reported as lost/misplaced by the following Shareholder:

Sr. No.	Comment of the commen	Name of the Shareholder	No. of Equity Shares of ₹ 2 each	N. C.	Distinctive Nos.
1	M0050184	Meena Madan	1000	10528	14089936-14090935

Any person who has any claim on the said equity shares or objection to the issue of duplicate share certificate in lieu of the share certificate reported as lost/misplaced as mentioned above, is requested to communicate his objection in writing to the Investor Services Department of HDFC at the abovementioned address, within Seven (7) days from the date of this Notice, failing which HDFC shall proceed to issue duplicate share certificate. Any person dealing with the original Share Certificate as mentioned above after expiry of the said notice period shall be doing so at his/her own risk and HDFC shall not be responsible for the same.

> For and on behalf of HOUSING DEVELOPMENT FINANCE CORPORATION LTD

Sd/-

Ajay Agarwal Company Secretary FCS: 9023

Place: Mumbai Date: 26.02.2020

ज्वशाकि मुंबई, शुक्रवार, २८ फेब्रुवारी २०२०

भाग प्रमाणपत्रे हस्वल्याची सुचना



हाऊसिंग डेव्हलपमेंट फायनान्स कॉपरिशन लिमिटेड

चींदणीकृत कार्वालयः रेमन हाऊस, एव. टी. पारंख मार्ग. १६९, बॅकबे रेक्तमेशन, चर्चफूळ पुंच ४०० ७३० गुंतवणूकदार सेवा विचागः रेमन हाऊस, ५ वा मजला, एव. टी. पारंख मार्ग, १६९, बॅकबे रेक्तमेशन, चर्चगट, मुंबई ४०० ०२०. ई-मेल: investorcare@hdfo.com, मीआयएन: एल७०१००एमएन१९७७पीएतसी०१९९१६

खालील मागचारकाकद्त हरवले/महाळ झाले असे कळविण्यात आलेल्या मुळ भाग प्रमाणपत्राच्या बदल्यात प्रतिलिपी माग प्रमाणपत्र जारी होण्याकरिता सुयोग्य कतिपूर्ती आणि प्रतिज्ञापत्रसङ् केलेली विनती हाऊसिण डेक्टलपर्येट फायनान्स करेफेसन लिमिटेड (एकप्रिएकसी) ला प्राप्त झाली आहे.

अ. क्र.	फोलिओ क्र.	भागधारकांचे नाव	प्रत्येकी ठ. २ च्या सममागांची संख्या	माग प्रमाणपत्र क	विषिन्न क्र.
3	प्सवन्दर्थ	मीना मदान	2000	30476	\$806463E-\$806063A

कोणत्याही व्यक्तीचा सदर सममागांवर कोणताही दावा असत्यास किंवा वर वर्णन केल्याप्रमाणे हरवले/गहाळ झाले असे कळविलेल्या माग प्रमाणपत्राच्या बदल्यात प्रतिलिपी भाग प्रमाणपत्र वार्ता करण्यास आखेप असत्यास, त्यांनी कृपवा त्यांचा आक्षेप ह्या स्वनेच्या तारखेपासून सात (७) दिवसांत वर दिलेल्या पत्यावरील एचडीएफसीच्या गुतवणुकदार सेवा विभागाकडे लेखी स्वरुपात कळवावा; कसूर केल्यास एचडीएफसी प्रतिलिपी भाग प्रमाणपत्र वारी करण्याची प्रक्रिया पार पाडेल. सदर सूचनेच्या मुदत समार्गापरवात वर कोणीही व्यक्ती उपरोक्षेखित मूळ भाग प्रमाणपत्राशी व्यवहार करतील तर त्या तसे सर्वस्वी त्वाच्या/तिच्या स्वतःच्या वोखीर्यावर करतील आणि त्यासाठी एचडीएफसी जवाबदार राहणार नाही.

हाऊसिंग डेव्हलपर्येट फावनान्स कॉर्पोरशन लि.

च्या वतीने आणि साठी

सही/-अवय अगरवाल

अवय अगरवाल कंपनी सचिव

ठिकाण : मुंबई दिनांक: २६.०२.२०२०

एफसीएस: ९०२३